## Regional Center of the East Bay Contracts for Board Review/Approval

(est 2/16/2024)	Date submitted to RCEB Board for review
(est 2/14/2024)	Date approved by RCEB Board Executive Committee (if applicable)
(est 2/26/2024)	Date approved by RCEB Board

Operations\_\_\_\_

Purchase of Service \_\_X\_\_\_

The following contracts have been reviewed by Lynn Nguyen, Director, Finance and Administration and Elisabeth Kleinbub, Executive Director, both of whom recommend approval by the RCEB Board of Directors.

Purpose of Contract	Consumers Served (if applicable)	Contractor Name	Term of Contract	Rate of Reimbursement	NOTES:
This contract amendment represents RCEB Community Placement Plan start-up funds to renovate an existing care home so it functions as one (1) Enhanced Behavioral Support Home (EBSH) project from FY 23-24.	Four clients in one home	Housing Consortium of the East Bay (HCEB)	03/01/24-03/31/26	RCEB-23-24 #7: \$412,211 Renovation Amount represented by this contract \$412,211 Community Placement Plan Funds	This contract represents Community Placement Plan startup funds for the renovation of one (1) Enhanced Behavior Support Home (EBSH) for adult female clients who have co- occurring mental health support needs and intensive behavioral support needs.